Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward Rios	05/12/2004
John Bryan Beatenbough	05/12/2004
Ryan Edward Haley	05/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASP Corporation
Street Address:	465 Industrial Park Road
City:	Hartwell
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30643

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11153796

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)232-4437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8642324261

Email: IPDocket@mcnair.net
Correspondent Name: McNair Law Firm PA
Address Line 1: P.. Box 10827

Address Line 1: P.. Box 10827
Address Line 2: Cort Flint

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032037.00015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cort Flint

Total Attachments: 1

500334711

source=ASP_Assi#page1.tif

PATENT

98/98|||

O OVA HUE

REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASP Corporation, a corporation, having a place of business at 465 Industrial Park Rd., Hartwell, GA 30643 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said, ASP Corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASP Corporation as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, WE will communicate to ASP Corporation any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASP Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TEST MONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand and seal this 12th day of ______, 2004.

Edward Rios

Rwan Edward Haley

PATENT

REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 08715/2007